Additions and Corrections

Adsorptive removal of Fe(III) using gallic acid anchored iron magnetic nano-adsorbents synthesized via two different routes under microwave irradiation

(*Indian J Chem* 59A, January **2020**, pp. 9-20)

Asmaa M Abdel Rahim*, Salwa A Ahmed & Ezzat M Soliman

In Abstarct and Page 16, Para 2, MNP-CPTMS-1,2-EDA-GA should be read as Fe₃O₄-MNP-CPTMS-1,2-EDA-GA.

Fig. 9 caption should be read as Effect of adsorbent dosage onto Fe(III) uptake values using magnetic nano-adsorbents.

Fig. 10 caption should be read as Effect of time onto Fe(III) uptake values using magnetic nano-adsorbents.

In Table 2, the bottom line should be read as q_e and q_t (mmol/g) is the amount of metal ion sorbet on adsorbent surface at equilibrium and any time, respectively.

Reference 44 should be read as Ahmed S A, Abdel Gaber A A & Abdel Rahim A M, *Appl Water Sci*, 7 (2017) 677.

Reference 46 should be read as Soliman E M, Ahmed S A, & Fadl A A, *Arabian J Chem*, 4 (2011) 63. Reference 48 should be read as Ahmed S A, *Indian J Chem*, 54A (2015) 324.

The error is regretted.